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C I R C U L A R

Dear Parents,

1 I feel immensely delighted to share with you monthly planner for February, 2025. We extend our
best wishes to all the students for the forthcoming Annual Examination. Stay focussed and believe
in your abilities.

2. Two months (February-March) fee is to be deposited in the month of February, 2025 upto 20th
Feb. 2025.

3. The Board / Annual exams for VIII & XI classes are starting from 18th February 2024 as per the
date sheet given below :-

DATE DAY VIII XI

13.2.2025 Thursday -- Music / Painting

18.2.2025 Tuesday Social Science Chemistry / Geography / B. Studies

21.2.2025 Friday Mathematics Physics / Pol. Science / Accountancy

24.2.2025 Monday  Science & Tech. Mathematics / History

25.2.2025 Tuesday -- Physical Education

27.2.2025 Thursday English English Core

1.3.2025 Saturday Sanskrit Biology

3.3.2025 Monday Hindi Comp. Science / Inf. Prac. / H.Sc.

5.3.2025 Wednesday Moral Education Economics

7.3.2025 Friday Reg. Lang./ G.K. / Draw. Hindi Core

12.3.2025 Wednesday - Psychology

* Date Sheet of Practicals (Class-XI) will be intimated later on.
* Students will come to the school as per date sheet.

4 Admissions for session 2025-26 are open on 'First Come-First Serve' basis. For prospectus and
other related enquiry, contact the  School at  Phone No. 70820-60555 or visit the school.

5. The Holidays Schedule for February, 2025 is as follows :-
Besides Sundays on 2nd, 9th, 16th & 23rd, there will be following holidays :-
* Guru Ravidas Jayanti on 12th February
* Mahashivratri / Rishi Bodh Utsav on 26th February
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